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CERT# BIDDER # BIDDER NAME

5/12/2016

 3:45:35PM
TAX SALE REPORT  2016 TX1240

BID AMOUNT

Sorted By BIDDER

 2016  3,009.33 225,500 0  1 SULION, LLCWILSON PHILIP M &01-002015  119,200

 2016  946.03 140,000 0  1 SULION, LLCREMSBURG FRANKLIN C JR &01-005456  60,900

 2016  2,598.48 401,100 0  1 SULION, LLCGONZALES JOSEPH L & MARY A HOAG01-007033  207,300

 2016  2,366.33 174,700 0  1 SULION, LLCMCCOURT SUSAN C01-012606  97,800

 2016  3,623.74 563,100 0  1 SULION, LLCFAIRFAX LEONARD T & JO ANN01-040456  282,100

 2016  2,906.33 143,400 0  1 SULION, LLCJIMENEZ MAURICIO & HENRY VARGAS02-025884  72,200

 2016  1,471.77 147,167 0  1 SULION, LLCHINSON SAMUEL P JR02-045486  83,100

 2016  4,322.28 217,200 0  1 SULION, LLCGAVER WEST PROPERTIES LLC02-052075  108,900

 2016  3,412.88 169,800 0  1 SULION, LLCLOKEY HOWARD SCOTT02-055309  85,300

 2016  4,661.89 234,900 0  1 SULION, LLCLARKIN WALTER B JR & SALLY S02-077302  133,100

 2016  3,563.80 177,667 0  1 SULION, LLCLEWIS ELLA H -LIFE ESTATE &02-079186  89,300

 2016  5,465.99 279,400 0  1 SULION, LLCMIRMOZAFARY SEYED ALI02-081253  152,900

 2016  3,468.49 172,700 0  1 SULION, LLCJIN YU &02-085674  102,500

 2016  1,878.74 158,500 0  1 SULION, LLCJORDAN BETTY G02-098490  87,000

 2016  3,815.77 190,800 0  1 SULION, LLCMCDONNELL DORIS M02-098741  113,000

 2016  4,294.14 215,733 0  1 SULION, LLCWEAVER WILLIAM J &02-171643  124,700

 2016  3,207.48 328,100 0  1 SULION, LLCBATEMAN THOMAS P & DEBORAH A02-175320  181,600

 2016  2,543.01 258,833 0  1 SULION, LLCHTWE VAN NAE &02-177757  149,400

 2016  7,081.80 355,733 0  1 SULION, LLCGROSS ALAN E & KAREN G02-209888  196,100

 2016  2,067.52 209,267 0  1 SULION, LLCPHAM LAWRENCE &02-215004  117,900

 2016  2,046.71 207,100 0  1 SULION, LLCSCHAUS MARY M TRUSTEE02-234491  116,800

 2016  3,118.77 156,667 0  1 SULION, LLCDICKERSON SALLY P02-241714  92,700

 2016  3,118.77 156,667 0  1 SULION, LLCGAVER PROPERTIES LLC02-257653  85,700

 2016  4,002.75 190,000 0  1 SULION, LLCLEONARD CHESTER R & MARIA E02-459108  105,500

 2016  1,787.76 180,000 0  1 SULION, LLCDISBROW DEBRA KAY02-461889  101,500

 2016  3,379.85 336,133 0  1 SULION, LLCSCHAEFFER GEORGE B03-128202  187,500

 2016  4,381.22 278,200 0  1 SULION, LLCLEWIS CHARLENE S03-147452  150,400

 2016  3,918.28 249,200 0  1 SULION, LLCGOMEZ CARLOS A &03-167321  137,400

 2016  3,509.87 296,800 0  1 SULION, LLCGUINAN KAREN04-155181  173,900

 2016  2,918.45 213,200 0  1 SULION, LLCVEGA MICHAEL & VIVIAN05-158907  113,400

 2016  2,791.82 190,567 0  1 SULION, LLCSKEEN BRIAN W & ARLENE M06-178790  109,100

 2016  3,885.48 289,600 0  1 SULION, LLCZWI HELIO R &07-208936  167,500
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 2016  4,896.97 286,100 0  1 SULION, LLCGARG SAMEER07-239165  153,200

 2016  3,570.74 264,733 0  1 SULION, LLCLONG JEREMY S08-217688  153,400

 2016  3,448.29 217,900 0  1 SULION, LLCBROWN CLIFFORD K & MARIA T09-224769  120,400

 2016  1,556.77 236,500 0  1 SULION, LLCWINDSOR RAYMOND &09-240268  133,400

 2016  3,954.08 418,500 0  1 SULION, LLCYOST WILMA A &09-257004  229,400

 2016  1,944.72 297,800 0  1 SULION, LLCMARTIN ANNE09-258248  167,500

 2016  3,581.70 265,600 0  1 SULION, LLCSLATTERY LINDA MARIE09-258507  140,700

 2016  2,828.33 211,200 0  1 SULION, LLCHILLMAN JOHN K & JENNIFER R09-286535  117,800

 2016  5,673.75 436,000 0  1 SULION, LLCROBB MATTHEW M & BRENDA SIMPSON09-304428  228,800

 2016  5,126.97 392,800 0  1 SULION, LLCSTARK CHRISTOPHER J & SUSAN D09-306501  206,300

 2016  20,458.07 1,574,667 0  1 SULION, LLCTROTT THOMAS B JR &10-272645  764,200

 2016  3,280.45 241,800 0  1 SULION, LLCTAYLOR DENISE LYNN &10-275369  148,200

 2016  2,983.01 218,300 0  1 SULION, LLCSINES SARA GRACE11-278485  116,100

 2016  4,337.32 603,600 0  1 SULION, LLCWILCOM LARRY C & DONNA L11-289223  280,200

 2016  1,326.50 180,733 0  1 SULION, LLCLIEU DU11-290221  94,200

 2016  2,904.95 212,133 0  1 SULION, LLCJOHNSON ODELL L13-300518  119,000

 2016  7,162.53 548,500 0  1 SULION, LLCCORR JOHN MICHAEL &13-303517  288,000

 2016  3,127.30 229,700 0  1 SULION, LLCRE ASSET EV-SP LLC14-316299  133,500

 2016  12,268.40 750,900 0  1 SULION, LLCLEVI AVRAHAM15-344458  365,600

 2016  6,166.94 392,367 0  1 SULION, LLCMCINTOSH LESLIE L SR16-364266  216,000

 2016  2,260.25 161,200 0  1 SULION, LLCPILSON KATHY M18-365898  81,200

 2016  3,556.40 263,600 0  1 SULION, LLCSHUGARS CHARLES BRIAN &18-374218  152,700

 2016  2,567.64 362,700 0  1 SULION, LLCQUINLAN MICHAEL & KIMBERLY A18-391031  191,400

 2016  2,450.13 347,800 0  1 SULION, LLCKING JAMES J & DEBRA S18-393441  183,300

 2016  4,161.45 313,500 0  1 SULION, LLCWATER TO TABLE LLC19-388530  162,600

 2016  1,463.39 225,333 0  1 SULION, LLCFISHER MARK20-394862  116,900

 2016  3,655.54 271,433 0  1 SULION, LLCJENSEN SCOTT ANDREW20-395680  165,900

 2016  4,102.60 277,400 0  1 SULION, LLCJENSEN SCOTT20-396652  147,600

 2016  2,610.02 188,833 0  1 SULION, LLCJENSEN SCOTT A20-398019  106,300

 2016  1,238.09 163,800 0  1 SULION, LLCMORGAN GLENN E & MARY JANE20-399678  86,000

 2016  1,635.64 252,033 0  1 SULION, LLCANDERSON MARILYNN21-410314  141,600

 2016  3,099.45 227,500 0  1 SULION, LLCHINES FREDERICK C21-416819  139,700
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 2016  3,150.09 231,500 0  1 SULION, LLCECKHARDT WALTER L JR & ROCHELLE21-424862  134,500

 2016  3,570.74 264,733 0  1 SULION, LLCSHOCKLEY A PATRICK21-426679  153,400

 2016  2,399.75 369,700 0  1 SULION, LLCCALHOUN MICHAEL D & SUSAN J21-429929  191,100

 2016  4,533.98 340,833 0  1 SULION, LLCJAMES BRIAN &21-429953  176,800

 2016  5,372.36 407,067 0  1 SULION, LLCTORRES ERNESTO C21-432083  214,300

 2016  4,010.81 299,500 0  1 SULION, LLCHANSHAW TERRY E & ANNETTE E23-439158  155,700

 2016  9,115.27 760,067 0  1 SULION, LLCLITTLE FAMILY LLC23-441667  391,200

 2016  2,528.76 187,533 0  1 SULION, LLCSTANKER LYNNE A23-447703  99,400

 2016  2,278.76 334,900 0  1 SULION, LLCWHITESIDE STEPHEN G & LEILA23-453045  175,100

 2016  2,335.97 172,300 0  1 SULION, LLCWRIGHT ROBERT S &24-450309  91,400

 2016  3,879.42 296,600 0  1 SULION, LLCDEAN DAVID R & REBECCA24-456579  179,500

 2016  5,994.85 461,367 0  1 SULION, LLCWRENS VIEW LLC24-466256  242,000

 2016  2,833.85 195,600 0  1 SULION, LLCMIDATLANTIC IRA LLC25-483340  111,600

 2016  4,012.82 270,200 0  1 SULION, LLCCATRON MICHAEL G &26-435757  145,700

 2016  2,804.96 185,600 0  1 SULION, LLCMASOOD SAQIB26-508290  107,300

 2016  1,326.53 177,300 0  1 SULION, LLCJANNER MARCHEL A26-510287  95,200

 2016  4,622.84 313,700 0  1 SULION, LLCPRESTON RICHARD M27-511082  166,800

 2016  3,664.79 227,100 0  1 SULION, LLCCRAMER RICHARD L & RICHARD L JR27-511872  148,300

 2016  1,991.11 260,000 0  1 SULION, LLCCARON MARION SMITH &27-520855  153,600

 2016  2,366.33 174,700 0  1 SULION, LLCCARVER BARBARA27-523099  92,700

 2016  2,089.13 152,800 0  1 SULION, LLCNOVAK JEANNE MARIE28-535899  81,200

 2016  7,623.28 584,900 0  1 SULION, LLCMARSH JOHN F &28-562241  306,900

 2016  1,963.07 300,700 0  1 SULION, LLCRAMCHARRAN DEODAT & PAMELA28-574053  169,200

$323,433.39

 87Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 13,739,700

 2016  175.19 9,100 0  2 ALEXANDER BATHULASHARRER PAUL D & BONNIE S05-171253  3,700

 2016  102.75 1,600 0  2 ALEXANDER BATHULAALEXANDER HELEN G09-221328  103

 2016  146.08 6,800 0  2 ALEXANDER BATHULAJACOBS TERRY M &09-221964  146

 2016  141.01 6,400 0  2 ALEXANDER BATHULASTULL DIANNE W11-291163  2,570

 2016  142.27 6,500 0  2 ALEXANDER BATHULAVOLZ THOMAS12-292147  2,700
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 2016  129.61 5,500 0  2 ALEXANDER BATHULAWALTER W KING PLUMBING & HEATING14-314865  130

 2016  142.27 6,500 0  2 ALEXANDER BATHULAWOLLARD LEO R & RUTH A15-343729  142

 2016  237.20 14,000 0  2 ALEXANDER BATHULAWOLLARD LEO R & RUTH A15-343737  237

 2016  262.52 16,000 0  2 ALEXANDER BATHULACRABBS CHARLES E21-411183  6,500

 2016  105.87 2,600 0  2 ALEXANDER BATHULAKEHNE JEFFREY S25-471865  106

 2016  134.68 5,900 0  2 ALEXANDER BATHULALAWLER JAMES &26-505062  2,401

 2016  625.79 13,100 0  2 ALEXANDER BATHULALIBEAU CLAYTON -TRUSTEES27-517013  5,300

$2,345.24

 12Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 24,035

 2016  105.76 263,033 0  3 ADAM R FLANICKSOBHANI NAHIDE B LIFE ESTATE21-429023  132,499

$105.76

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 132,499

 2016  2,908.26 143,500 0  6 INCOME ONE LLCTORRES ERNESTO C02-025736  73,202

 2016  2,960.06 146,200 0  6 INCOME ONE LLCPANTAZOPOULOS PANAYIOTI02-025809  74,581

 2016  1,965.10 104,767 0  6 INCOME ONE LLCBRANISON GENNARO & GIOVONNE02-075326  52,502

 2016  3,294.38 262,067 0  6 INCOME ONE LLCHEANEY JAMES ANDREW08-215677  123,503

 2016  1,286.52 96,900 0  6 INCOME ONE LLCBUGOS ROBERT J JR & ROBIN LEE09-222855  14,751

 2016  4,020.93 300,300 0  6 INCOME ONE LLCJOSHI SEWA R & SURINDER-TRUSTEES09-227830  142,506

 2016  1,681.80 115,500 0  6 INCOME ONE LLCPORTNER JANET S &15-335033  2,022

 2016  6,401.84 413,900 0  6 INCOME ONE LLCA-K PARTNERSHIP16-365394  124,752

 2016  4,151.01 267,000 0  6 INCOME ONE LLCA-K PARTNERSHIP16-365408  80,502

 2016  2,844.09 70,700 0  6 INCOME ONE LLCBREWER JOHN N JR & BETTY27-508332  5,311

$31,513.99

 10Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 693,632

 2016  167.28 105,600 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCBURKE TIMOTHY01-007106  43,085

 2016  320.02 138,800 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCWEBB JOHN C01-011685  56,584

 2016  1,793.62 177,200 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLC1510 ROSEMONT AVENUE LLC02-020475  72,849
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 2016  3,178.17 157,567 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCGRICE BETTY MAE L/E02-063840  73,530

 2016  1,413.91 70,567 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCSBSREC LLC02-083140  29,011

 2016  12,141.25 152,000 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCTWEEDY WALTER02-090171  82,249

 2016  4,101.64 205,700 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCPICKETT ALAN02-120453  94,850

 2016  1,238.52 58,667 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCHIGGINS SUE02-139359  27,052

 2016  5,295.22 60,667 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCFREDERICK SPORTSPLEX MNGMT LLC02-143690  33,704

 2016  2,069.91 102,000 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCGAVER PROPERTIES LLC02-189216  47,033

 2016  169.03 316,767 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCCARPENTER CRAIG02-234572  127,410

 2016  112.92 156,667 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCKUNDRAT JOSEPH J &02-237512  63,189

 2016  680.95 30,000 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCFOURTH STREET PARTNERSHIP02-588330  3,333

 2016  680.95 30,000 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCFOURTH STREET PARTNERSHIP02-588331  3,333

 2016  680.95 30,000 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCFOURTH STREET PARTNERSHIP02-588332  3,333

 2016  1,280.57 100,500 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCCONSIDINE JOHN BRADFORD &03-164845  22,331

 2016  1,728.63 119,200 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCANDREW GEORGE STANLEY SR05-157366  51,665

 2016  3,004.92 166,500 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCB&D LLC05-161037  75,664

 2016  966.65 59,000 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCJESSUP CHARLES05-166888  6,555

 2016  4,390.83 339,400 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCKENDALL PAUL A & CLAIRE Y05-181631  148,695

 2016  3,772.41 126,300 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCDIGGS GREGORY DWIGHT07-194307  14,033

 2016  500.61 27,300 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCKOSER LYNNELL L &07-195001  11,530

 2016  123.80 95,600 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCFISHER I ELDRIDGE08-214735  38,664

 2016  1,562.82 106,100 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCWILLIS KAREN ETAL09-237739  47,155

 2016  1,838.39 140,500 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCNOGALES MEDRANO JAVIER &09-323716  56,399

 2016  2,301.81 99,200 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCFREISS BRIAN D09-589920  47,395

 2016  2,725.20 197,933 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCGROSSNICKLE TRACY E &15-336099  83,774

 2016  1,710.67 122,900 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCBARBERA JOHN18-374765  2,827

 2016  1,898.24 132,600 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCJENSEN SCOTT A20-391960  14,732

 2016  243.54 14,500 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCCHAGOYA MARIECELA ARAUJO21-426091  644

 2016  1,649.79 125,600 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCHARRIS ROBERT J & CHRISTINE L21-437611  27,911

 2016  129.46 2,600 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCBANK OF NEW YORK MELLON22-433261  133

 2016  1,653.59 125,900 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCFOLLIN JAMES23-458004  13,989

 2016  101.44 157,467 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCCONNELLY STANLEY E & BARBARA24-462838  63,336

 2016  2,089.17 109,600 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCSTROUD MARGARET V &25-471024  50,293
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 2016  9,037.04 40,100 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCFEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE25-472845  22,723

 2016  4,271.60 46,100 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCR & R REALTY CO25-479084  15,365

 2016  6,170.05 97,900 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCBROWN DOUGLAS D & TERESA L25-481844  40,356

 2016  190.00 114,900 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCBANK OF NEW YORK MELLON25-483545  46,598

 2016  2,120.94 111,400 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCBENEFICIAL FINANCIAL I INC25-484053  51,119

 2016  1,850.78 109,800 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCJENSEN SCOTT ANDREW-TRUSTEE OF26-493552  49,545

 2016  2,539.60 93,900 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCCACACE JOANNE27-532349  45,218

 2016  695.96 87,100 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCSINCLAIR TRACEE J27-532675  36,965

 2016  2,477.18 90,600 0  7 FNA MARYLAND LLCSINGER RONALD MICHAEL27-533469  43,689

$97,070.03

 44Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 1,889,847

 2016  359.98 23,700 0  8 CINNAMON TRAIL PROPERTY LLCKEENEY KYLE R & PAMELA E06-191568  1,036

$359.98

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 1,036

 2016  251.95 15,200 0  9 JEREMY KELLEYGREGG JAMES CARL02-051362  9,300

 2016  677.79 32,200 0  9 JEREMY KELLEYSWANN BERNARD M & BERNADETTE02-060337  16,555

 2016  8,123.28 417,900 0  9 JEREMY KELLEYGAVER PROPERTIES LLC02-263467  210,210

 2016  7,691.75 383,700 0  9 JEREMY KELLEYFLOOR RIO & CARPET INC02-460238  192,921

 2016  115.69 4,400 0  9 JEREMY KELLEYGUINAN KAREN04-157362  3,333

 2016  5,173.51 452,600 0  9 JEREMY KELLEYGUYTON WILMER L & JOANN M22-430955  227,227

$22,033.97

 6Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 659,546

 2016  1,344.74 101,500 0  10 NELSON ARMOGANWHIMS ALDANA DE LA VEGA12-287291  1,345

$1,344.74

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 1,345

 2016  4,509.73 101,400 0  11 GARRETT 401K PLANARTERBURN-COONEY DAWN17-367374  4,510
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 2016  7,039.08 103,233 0  11 GARRETT 401K PLANHUNTER JOHN24-446115  7,039

$11,548.81

 2Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 11,549

 2016  127.80 32,500 0  12 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSONG HE02-588601  21,333

 2016  539.66 25,000 0  12 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGAVER PROPERTIES LLC02-590127  600

 2016  539.66 25,000 0  12 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGAVER PROPERTIES LLC02-590128  1,000

 2016  539.66 25,000 0  12 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGAVER PROPERTIES LLC02-590129  1,200

 2016  539.66 25,000 0  12 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGAVER PROPERTIES LLC02-590130  1,500

 2016  539.66 25,000 0  12 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGAVER PROPERTIES LLC02-590131  10,111

 2016  679.99 97,900 0  12 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBOCKMAN BART L &05-172896  41,111

 2016  4,192.18 322,333 0  12 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBRADDOCK HEIGHTS ESTATES INC24-444988  7,111

 2016  1,023.74 135,000 0  12 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCS & V PARTNERSHIP26-496861  1,222

$8,722.01

 9Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 85,188

 2016  11,545.21 128,200 0  14 EQUITY 11 LLCKLINE RALPH I & HELEN C16-350753  12,100

$11,545.21

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 12,100

 2016  275.18 17,000 0  16 BSR INVESTING & CONSULTING LLCKEEYS-BOWERS THALIA07-199260  2,500

$275.18

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 2,500

 2016  905.57 113,900 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNORRIS MICHAEL A01-000292  58,200

 2016  425.76 106,000 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTIBBS JOAN M01-000403  54,500

 2016  511.33 107,000 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCHAVEZ ISIDRA VICTORIA01-000896  54,900

 2016  1,667.63 119,500 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWILT WILLIAM W01-015346  61,300

 2016  4,708.52 474,733 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLC1510 ROSEMONT AVENUE LLC02-020467  209,100

 2016  161.70 125,700 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPOIRIER ALEXANDER02-024039  62,100
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 2016  128.88 130,100 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHSBC BANK USA N A02-026295  63,700

 2016  564.66 184,333 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLILLY JANET ELAINE02-028255  91,500

 2016  919.54 192,267 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDWYER CHARLES E JR02-028298  95,500

 2016  3,310.74 123,800 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJENSEN SCOTT ANDREW-TRUSTEE OF02-036762  67,500

 2016  588.53 543,667 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCA I GLENVIEW LLC &02-039850  235,900

 2016  1,515.80 122,100 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJAWED MOHAMMED &02-040948  62,200

 2016  2,660.74 130,600 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJACKSON ALICE MAY &02-042010  66,900

 2016  537.84 202,233 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSPANN ROBERT G & PATRICIA F02-042622  99,900

 2016  749.87 194,267 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCIVASCU GEORGE A & MARILYN M02-047721  95,900

 2016  420.54 195,633 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSUTTON MICHAEL E &02-047888  96,400

 2016  4,140.01 207,700 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHATCH LOUETTA M02-048086  100,800

 2016  455.17 136,867 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWEEDON TYRONE D JR & RACHAEL E02-049163  68,700

 2016  461.25 205,400 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRICE STEPHEN D ETAL02-049546  100,800

 2016  4,502.01 226,567 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCEAST END RESIDENTIAL LLC02-064928  112,100

 2016  469.77 102,767 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGASEMY DEHNAD02-068842  53,200

 2016  391.27 299,700 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFCT INVESTORS LLC02-069164  138,500

 2016  785.24 257,000 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJUPITER JASON M02-073862  121,600

 2016  173.87 186,133 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTODMAN LYDELL N02-073870  92,500

 2016  120.50 186,533 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCVELASQUEZ-FERRUFINO ROXANA02-074001  94,500

 2016  242.60 140,067 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFLEMING PATRICIA TONCHUK02-075148  70,300

 2016  445.70 128,267 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBDD HOLDING LLC02-075210  65,100

 2016  959.89 184,200 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNEANDER JOHN02-077086  91,300

 2016  329.50 229,500 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTHORNE ROGER L JR & SHEILA M02-077469  110,100

 2016  2,825.76 139,200 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHILL MICHAEL D &02-078635  70,800

 2016  464.54 197,567 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDORSEY CHARLES SR ETAL02-079658  98,200

 2016  24,860.41 1,173,000 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSBSREC LLC02-083205  572,800

 2016  401.06 112,900 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWOOD WANDA L02-089149  57,200

 2016  546.73 232,900 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBRUNO GREGORY P02-091801  111,800

 2016  289.82 189,000 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHAMMOND THOMAS O JR02-093103  94,800

 2016  391.22 303,700 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDURANE JOEL &02-093863  139,800

 2016  344.29 169,000 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJEMAL'S YIGAL L L C02-094223  79,600

 2016  798.88 739,167 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCRE VENTURE 2011-I LLC02-105004  315,200
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 2016  2,051.55 114,300 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSHAFER LINDA & WANDA L/E ETAL02-105721  59,700

 2016  1,172.32 178,200 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJENSEN SCOTT02-107740  84,200

 2016  292.70 205,767 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSNOOTS ROBERT W & LILLIAN M02-109158  100,200

 2016  416.15 208,867 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNATHAN FREDERICK FARMING & LEASING02-109875  101,400

 2016  384.23 285,500 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFCT INVESTORS LLC02-113295  132,500

 2016  1,192.89 206,367 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCANDERSON JOSEPHINE02-118440  106,400

 2016  4,535.88 228,333 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHEANEY TEMPLE02-123568  120,500

 2016  439.34 148,300 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBROWN MICHAEL W02-123754  71,400

 2016  440.79 188,400 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGUERRA CESAR A &02-134640  93,500

 2016  2,217.56 107,500 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCAZAT MICHAEL02-135531  57,100

 2016  538.04 167,067 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCU S BANK NA02-141787  80,600

 2016  448.80 161,500 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCOLIN PETER &02-151286  76,700

 2016  593.97 223,500 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMIN DIANA WIN & LWIN02-151685  108,500

 2016  941.59 91,900 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLIFETIME INVESTMENTS INC02-153858  41,900

 2016  1,203.49 119,200 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLIFETIME INVESTMENTS INC02-153866  66,500

 2016  1,874.05 189,100 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCOLVIN SARAH M & JEAN M02-160390  99,500

 2016  450.55 205,000 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNAVAS MOISES Z & AURORA G02-170191  99,600

 2016  596.30 257,133 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRUBI MARLON PANGILINAN02-171775  124,100

 2016  382.20 103,433 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDANNIS JOE WILLIAM02-172461  53,400

 2016  2,607.13 130,000 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSHIRLEY CHARLES &02-178508  66,600

 2016  138.30 192,000 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCHRISTIAN DAMON L02-180278  95,900

 2016  398.57 215,167 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHOWELL KEVIN & DEBRA L02-188813  103,900

 2016  1,401.42 139,833 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSHANK JEFFREY W02-189119  69,100

 2016  205.80 184,300 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPAUL KRIS O02-189593  92,200

 2016  365.92 207,867 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCANDERSON ANTWORN02-190672  101,500

 2016  5,628.46 236,833 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCROWE RAYMOND M02-191938  112,800

 2016  160.58 154,000 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCOUTTEN HOWARD STANLEY &02-193248  73,300

 2016  160.58 197,800 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMILLER KATHLEEN J TRUSTEE02-193698  97,100

 2016  104.73 216,200 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTAI TSZECHUNG & LINGYUAN02-193825  104,800

 2016  332.62 254,567 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCORBETT LEA ANNE02-198401  120,100

 2016  186.00 271,300 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBROWN JEANNE T02-198460  127,800

 2016  133.97 206,200 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSTERN STEPHEN T &02-199548  100,500
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 2016  159.51 199,533 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDOBSON GRACE A02-199661  99,200

 2016  194.14 299,933 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPAHO/WHO FEDERAL CREDIT UNION02-200880  138,500

 2016  1,401.25 159,400 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGEORGE CHEZELLE L02-202573  79,500

 2016  1,079.70 283,000 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWITTENBERG DAVID B & MEGAN L02-203596  137,800

 2016  160.58 306,767 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPEZENOSKY DAVID D & AMY K02-204681  142,200

 2016  358.39 226,800 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBARRETT MISTY DAWN02-205653  109,500

 2016  365.92 297,567 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCROMERO FREDI & CLAUDIA E02-205793  138,900

 2016  262.33 196,533 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSANDERS DONALD & JOAN &02-206110  96,500

 2016  449.36 205,133 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLAKINS THOMAS B & NEKISHA E02-206447  101,600

 2016  262.33 336,467 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMENSAH ALBERT &02-210002  154,100

 2016  262.33 218,200 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLONG ROBERT J & CYNTHIA M02-210711  105,500

 2016  171.51 198,233 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPASCHAL SUSAN F02-213753  98,800

 2016  160.84 215,233 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCATADIKA SACHIYO &02-215446  103,800

 2016  161.23 353,500 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWIGGINS DALE A & LORI R02-216353  160,900

 2016  297.70 213,300 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCVANE ROLAND R III & ANNE E02-217198  103,900

 2016  741.31 189,600 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBAMBA JEFFREY A02-217740  94,700

 2016  160.58 324,100 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDIAZ CASEY &02-220199  148,900

 2016  146.99 228,100 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCZHAO WENJI &02-223163  109,500

 2016  1,357.89 120,000 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSOLIS MARIA TERESA & EDGAR A02-226081  61,100

 2016  160.58 220,867 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTAI TSZECHUNG & LINGYUAN02-227428  107,200

 2016  106.49 246,333 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFERDINAND ERICA S02-227630  118,500

 2016  558.46 219,900 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRAMIS PAUL A & NICHOLE R02-230410  107,500

 2016  151.84 237,533 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHAILE VINCENT K & TIANA02-231530  112,800

 2016  106.22 224,867 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDOUEZ AFI &02-231603  108,100

 2016  160.58 214,533 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNGUYEN LYNN THUY & HEIP T02-233452  105,500

 2016  532.04 235,667 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMADONDO SOPHIE02-235943  110,500

 2016  160.58 219,267 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFORSE KRISTEN SMITH &02-238861  107,500

 2016  115.28 209,567 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBANK OF NEW YORK MELLON02-238934  102,500

 2016  5,089.97 246,667 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCOMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ADMINISTRATI02-244772  131,300

 2016  261.69 229,233 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCASTANEDA JACQUELINE S02-244888  109,800

 2016  587.20 229,900 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBARCUS SANDRA L02-245671  110,200

 2016  423.12 246,667 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHARDIN JOSHUA ESQUIRE & KRISTEN J02-250691  116,900
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 2016  4,466.81 224,733 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLI FAMILY L L C #202-250993  117,800

 2016  365.92 228,900 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLI QILI02-251000  109,900

 2016  144.64 427,600 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHILL PHYLLIS RUTH &02-252457  190,500

 2016  175.79 205,533 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWILSON MARGARET A02-253593  100,100

 2016  237.83 217,633 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWESSELS LINDA02-253658  105,500

 2016  347.13 205,900 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWILLIAMS KENNETH & SARAH A02-253968  100,600

 2016  1,127.70 348,567 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSINGH INDER PAL02-256401  162,800

 2016  160.58 225,700 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMENDOZA JOSE ARGUETA &02-257459  109,200

 2016  228.57 210,067 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCADKINS ROGER M02-257475  102,500

 2016  365.92 207,600 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMURRAY BRYAN J02-261251  101,500

 2016  366.95 327,400 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLOWE VERONICA D02-452995  150,200

 2016  368.54 220,000 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSANDERS GREGORY A02-453762  105,800

 2016  193.29 180,000 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNARANJO TONY M & DELIA A02-454858  90,800

 2016  160.58 210,000 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSMILJANICH PAUL & MEGAN02-455048  102,400

 2016  2,048.09 210,033 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSINGH BENU &02-461269  107,800

 2016  159.51 190,000 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCORNISH ANGELA P &02-464616  95,800

 2016  1,102.01 229,767 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFINLEY THOMAS L & JENNIFER L03-132579  115,500

 2016  7,206.87 563,433 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDODSON LEIGH G03-139212  259,500

 2016  385.00 163,100 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIAT03-143953  80,100

 2016  5,243.05 316,400 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWREN'S NEST PROPERTIES LLC03-146197  150,800

 2016  1,053.85 224,533 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCREDDING ALEX M & LINDA03-147460  112,800

 2016  1,564.75 2,975,100 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCRICHLAND ENTERPRISE LLC03-164004  1,209,700

 2016  1,110.06 125,900 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHOWARTH MARC A &05-179513  67,800

 2016  1,403.90 277,767 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCO'NEIL WILLIAM B & MARLENE D05-183286  133,500

 2016  1,231.97 157,200 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY05-185270  81,800

 2016  9,992.66 778,000 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKLINE THOMAS D JR06-177468  351,500

 2016  3,650.48 271,033 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMCDONNELL DORIS M ESTATE OF06-186173  137,900

 2016  1,215.46 339,500 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHEON PETE & JANE L07-220758  158,700

 2016  234.22 460,400 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMASON ELIZABETH N & HUGH07-221932  202,800

 2016  227.33 274,400 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCELWIN JENNIFER C07-232233  128,500

 2016  427.21 404,100 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJOHNSTON BURHMAN W & ELLA L07-233779  181,500

 2016  248.54 318,700 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDEMOPOULOS PAUL J &07-243677  146,800
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 2016  1,858.76 134,600 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWEIFFENBACH JAY W08-217726  63,500

 2016  4,855.68 374,400 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPENN SHOP FARMS LLC09-224262  166,900

 2016  3,651.33 271,100 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMARTIN JOHN H & MARTHA L09-244158  135,800

 2016  2,391.90 171,600 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBENO ROBERT09-245758  82,900

 2016  3,803.22 283,100 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMONZON MARTA09-257470  144,500

 2016  787.69 189,400 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWARD MICHELE A & JOHN L09-275223  93,500

 2016  147.03 188,900 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBOTTOMLY STEPHANIE S & DANNY T09-283889  94,800

 2016  109.29 205,000 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLEWIS BERNADETTE ANN09-286608  99,800

 2016  347.10 213,400 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWELLS FARGO BANK09-296271  103,500

 2016  3,418.69 238,900 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCLUELESS LLC11-289738  111,000

 2016  5,331.29 369,333 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSHAFER DAVID M11-291570  180,400

 2016  404.73 214,100 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCELLIOTT MICHAEL & KENDRA L12-290837  100,100

 2016  449.00 95,300 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSTEPP PETER A JR12-292023  43,500

 2016  162.04 191,700 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPAINTER LINDA LOUDELL12-292511  95,800

 2016  493.06 127,000 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBRUNING PATRICIA S12-292775  68,500

 2016  297.12 171,800 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSTEPHENS LOUIS P JR & NINA F12-294069  80,700

 2016  444.90 127,300 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPRENTICE TIMOTHY DANIEL & JULIA M12-297629  62,900

 2016  10,972.90 171,600 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCAXT JOE JEANNE DEASIA MALENAB13-297797  32,500

 2016  4,556.02 323,633 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLIBERTY ROAD INVESTMENTS LLC13-298009  146,500

 2016  1,528.40 108,500 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCROPP BETTY J13-303754  56,700

 2016  135.68 199,400 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCEASTEP GREGORY C14-316485  98,900

 2016  5,203.14 150,467 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSNURR ROBERT K JR15-322705  79,600

 2016  1,343.10 365,033 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHARP GLORIA LIFE ESTATE16-349275  170,500

 2016  947.18 200,867 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBUTLER DAVID E & OLIVE M16-363170  99,200

 2016  3,000.36 185,700 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWATERS CALVIN C & GLORIA S16-363936  96,800

 2016  947.18 186,233 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCLAYTON LESLIE R16-363979  93,500

 2016  1,584.39 240,867 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDOING TREVER E & CARRIE A16-366234  120,500

 2016  5,364.61 381,200 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBARBERA JOHN18-374757  170,200

 2016  3,447.54 255,000 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMCCOY ANDREW19-385078  133,500

 2016  365.92 234,600 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHALL MARCUS S & JENNIFER L21-407445  113,400

 2016  160.17 216,867 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCZUHLKE GRAYSON R21-412449  104,800

 2016  160.58 407,033 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTAURASO NICOLA MICHAEL C AS21-425257  180,900
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 2016  2,415.50 149,267 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCEAKLE EVELYN JEANNETTE R ETAL22-430017  72,800

 2016  237.66 118,667 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBARKER PAUL R23-454688  66,300

 2016  436.58 205,800 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCHAPMAN DEVITA M23-455064  102,200

 2016  193.86 119,333 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST23-456664  64,100

 2016  3,176.84 249,667 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLITTLE FAMILY LLC23-458039  124,100

 2016  1,689.40 57,400 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMACDOUGALL SALLY &23-589374  45,500

 2016  3,296.26 248,167 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBRADDOCK SPRINGS TOLLHOUSE ESTATE24-445062  121,500

 2016  2,661.50 192,900 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCALLAHAN TIMOTHY J24-458342  94,400

 2016  727.85 170,800 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCANNEDY RICHARD P25-463242  87,400

 2016  334.40 186,900 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTWIGG RUSSELL N & CECELIA J25-464060  94,500

 2016  224.90 100,000 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSTEINHAUS WILLIAM H IV25-464605  51,700

 2016  274.12 113,800 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTROUTMAN CHRISTOPHER S & STEVEN25-465431  57,300

 2016  5,819.70 157,100 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSITES DALE S JR & CONNIE M25-474589  81,100

 2016  2,060.00 143,700 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPERSPOLISE INVESTMENT GROUP LLC25-475674  71,400

 2016  2,476.09 204,300 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCELLIOTT MICHAEL & KENDRA25-486811  96,100

 2016  1,305.95 357,700 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSWEENEY CORAL25-490991  162,000

 2016  261.89 133,800 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSMITH BEVERLY R26-486165  65,300

 2016  319.50 133,133 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSTRANSKY JOHN HENRY26-486483  66,700

 2016  354.12 229,200 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGLEATON IDRISSA OJI &26-486688  110,100

 2016  160.58 126,200 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBRASHEARS JACQUELINE C26-487358  62,200

 2016  180.49 129,833 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSTINNETT MICHAEL S & PAMELA W26-491223  65,200

 2016  160.58 206,400 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGROW SEAN26-492785  100,500

 2016  479.00 133,733 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCGRUNLUND KEVIN26-492912  66,800

 2016  1,858.88 193,600 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCRUM BRUCE H26-493471  91,100

 2016  160.58 260,267 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCNARANJO MELISSA26-495539  122,800

 2016  160.58 230,567 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCLEWIS SHERRI A &26-496241  110,100

 2016  2,005.78 226,600 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSTULL DIANNE W26-497248  109,100

 2016  4,782.88 324,133 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHEANEY JAMES A & TEMPLE S26-499259  147,000

 2016  163.52 108,900 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBRANDENBURG-HUFFER RENEE26-499879  55,200

 2016  373.57 126,100 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCOBENDORFER EDWARD &26-501253  62,400

 2016  378.61 194,067 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSALAVICS JOSEPH26-501520  96,800

 2016  1,892.54 113,100 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJENSEN SCOTT ANDREW-TRUSTEE OF26-502241  58,900
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 2016  160.58 116,800 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKENT J W & OLGA26-505186  58,400

 2016  159.42 141,967 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCTURNER HENRY26-505941  70,200

 2016  160.58 145,000 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCCARTER ERIC & KIANA ROBINSON26-507421  70,300

 2016  111.00 174,433 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLC101 GRANTHAM COURT FAMILY TRUST26-508142  83,400

 2016  136.39 168,867 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSZARENSKI NICHOLE E &26-509076  81,500

 2016  360.90 200,800 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPARKER JOSEPH D26-510074  99,800

 2016  504.77 235,700 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBROWN THOMAS F & KATHIE L26-510325  112,800

 2016  263.34 212,467 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCPROPHETER FREDERICK B &26-510597  102,800

 2016  547.61 255,800 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBABCOCK STACY LYNN & PHILIP D JR27-508766  120,800

 2016  123.03 301,400 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHEFFLEY JOHN P JR & DEBORAH A27-511694  139,500

 2016  122.01 271,800 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDICKENSHEETS PENNY DIANE &27-520650  127,800

 2016  285.48 311,000 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCFULLER MICHAEL DAVID27-535054  143,500

 2016  146.77 195,500 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHURD SAM R27-535240  96,500

 2016  121.96 120,000 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKOSTELNIK KAREN A27-540198  59,600

 2016  535.56 150,600 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCEYE GAIL A28-540957  72,400

 2016  849.37 239,633 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCHINES ROBT JR & VIVIAN L28-546025  115,800

 2016  249.13 191,000 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCJERRY YVETTE MONIQUE & MIGUEL O28-552947  94,500

 2016  329.25 158,700 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCSCOTT LUCIA S28-553668  75,400

 2016  489.12 144,400 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCORANTEZRUIZ FRANCISCO E &28-558880  69,800

 2016  149.33 146,300 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBENEFICIAL FINANCIAL INC28-559380  70,200

 2016  817.92 180,600 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCDILLOW AMBER &28-570120  89,900

 2016  2,427.09 179,500 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCBROAD PEAK INVESTMENT GROUP LLC28-570139  91,000

 2016  4,716.85 360,400 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCKOBER EDWARD W28-571348  173,300

 2016  2,549.24 38,950,000 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCWRIT FREDERICK CROSSING LAND LLC28-582560  15,602,600

 2016  294.34 256,600 0  17 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES LLCMORGAN KELVIN L & KRISTINE28-584679  121,500

$286,261.52

 223Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 40,335,600

 2016  3,031.02 209,467 0  18 DENNIS E SAVAGE & AMANDA M SAVAGEHAINES VICTORIA LYNN17-358472  30,000
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$3,031.02

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 30,000

 2016  458.64 158,000 0  19 EVERT-JAN MOLLERDELEON ZURICH & CARISSA02-020033  95,000

 2016  1,195.41 208,000 0  19 EVERT-JAN MOLLERCHANNELL MICHAEL S SR02-036169  114,000

 2016  2,421.44 183,700 0  19 EVERT-JAN MOLLERFREED RICHARD D & SHIRLEY A &02-081318  92,000

 2016  160.58 275,567 0  19 EVERT-JAN MOLLERDEBANKAH DICKSON & TASHA02-257211  152,000

 2016  4,822.96 496,500 0  19 EVERT-JAN MOLLERPULFORD SHAWN D02-258064  280,000

$9,059.03

 5Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 733,000

 2016  134.83 3,900 0  22 FREDRICK BRANSKIKLINE RICHARD R & MARG02-069407  10,199

$134.83

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 10,199

 2016  1,356.07 137,000 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCMARQUEZ ELOISA &01-001086  66,724

 2016  1,610.67 115,000 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCNGUYEN THANH VAN THI01-001248  59,422

 2016  1,479.29 99,500 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCSCOTT BARBARA L01-002694  47,197

 2016  298.61 163,400 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCSENGMANY SIVILAY &01-019805  79,793

 2016  404.46 156,300 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCMARTH CHRISTOPHER L01-020013  76,840

 2016  598.98 174,100 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCROSALES NELSON MANOLO &01-021745  85,076

 2016  303.32 166,100 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCRAMIREZ JAIME01-021753  83,032

 2016  190.25 152,100 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCDAVIS-VANLUE MAXINE01-022903  74,524

 2016  147.53 406,200 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCREINOSO JULIA VICENTA &01-038737  182,092

 2016  237.68 406,100 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCSAMPSON NATALIA MARTIN01-041487  181,480

 2016  866.12 180,467 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCGONZALEZ ALEXIS & BARBARA02-019361  90,208

 2016  619.19 2,324,000 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCCOMCAST OF CALIFORNIA/MARYLAND/02-025019  949,231

 2016  538.60 170,700 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCBURGOWER ADAM J & FARY A02-053136  84,321

 2016  468.93 163,200 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCDEIFEL MARY02-053950  82,474

 2016  447.26 141,267 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCGYLES ARTURO & SHANNON02-057344  72,342
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Page 16 of 20

CERT# BIDDER # BIDDER NAME

5/12/2016

 3:45:35PM
TAX SALE REPORT  2016 TX1240

BID AMOUNT

Sorted By BIDDER

 2016  1,187.48 217,500 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCCABANILLAS RAUL02-061481  96,896

 2016  446.53 130,867 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCSCHWINN KELLI CHRISTINE02-072572  67,976

 2016  258.93 183,867 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCSIER HARRY T JR &02-074443  91,084

 2016  165.24 146,033 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCSTANSBURY HOLLY A02-075008  72,609

 2016  517.80 108,567 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCMEDINA NELIDA & HILDA02-075830  57,815

 2016  102.25 112,800 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCIPMD LLC02-077779  59,757

 2016  884.97 121,800 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCKORRELL MATTHEW02-077787  63,327

 2016  452.87 173,300 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCTWEEDY DIERDRE A02-085526  85,170

 2016  575.07 149,100 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCEGAN LINDSEY M02-089475  74,459

 2016  463.29 152,800 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCBAKER BRENT S02-089629  76,623

 2016  362.00 127,600 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCMCLEAN CHRISTOPHER LLOYD &02-094207  63,710

 2016  157.98 165,200 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCTURKSON SAM K02-123509  79,652

 2016  199.95 148,600 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCCRUIZE ALLISON VAN DE02-123576  74,123

 2016  332.21 157,667 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCAZAM MOHAMMAD & NASEEM BEGAM02-128667  79,609

 2016  478.00 113,900 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCRIDENOUR JAMES DAVID &02-133202  60,242

 2016  366.55 159,800 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCVAN DUZER BRUCE L02-160250  79,968

 2016  160.58 154,000 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCFRYE GEORGE W02-181096  76,855

 2016  160.58 147,000 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCCOOK RAYMOND JR & HOLLY S02-181126  72,596

 2016  585.88 172,800 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCPALMER-MASELLI ERIN M02-181975  86,748

 2016  262.33 345,200 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCWELLS JASON02-194554  157,344

 2016  365.92 150,000 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCUS BANK TRUST02-200376  75,805

 2016  566.55 156,900 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCTAKA JULIUS B02-202042  78,813

 2016  365.92 294,300 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCLYLE DAVID &02-205823  137,416

 2016  262.33 198,333 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCHERNANDEZ KELVIN A02-206374  97,100

 2016  160.58 220,200 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCLEHMAN MICHAEL J02-215314  106,169

 2016  160.58 215,067 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCCOLANTUNO FRANCESCA02-215489  104,116

 2016  148.83 1,999,000 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLC8032 LIBERTY ROAD OWNER LLC02-220067  820,012

 2016  138.47 244,700 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCBROOKS STACI L02-231824  115,651

 2016  515.18 154,300 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCBOORSTEIN KYLE & SHANNON02-231956  77,709

 2016  160.58 224,133 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCCAMARA AMADOU & MADINA TALL02-238799  107,743

 2016  160.58 241,567 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCWHITE WAYNE L02-244756  115,289

 2016  160.58 163,333 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCBURDETTE KATHRYN V02-247240  82,373
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 2016  160.58 328,333 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCSAMPEY DARRYL B & CHERYL L02-259486  150,603

 2016  160.58 247,367 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCSIMON CRAIG02-260301  117,609

 2016  181.45 296,800 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCSALL PAPA AMATH &02-460343  138,550

 2016  208.50 200,800 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCZHOU YIJIN02-461315  98,232

 2016  127.80 86,800 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCMORAN BRYAN C &02-465272  60,986

 2016  365.92 376,233 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCKASENDE JOSEPH02-466236  170,189

 2016  262.33 375,900 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCBASKERVILLE DWAYNE A &02-588548  169,624

 2016  160.58 362,850 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCADAMS AMIR &02-589017  165,058

 2016  360.63 338,400 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCCODRINGTON ORIN &02-589737  155,088

 2016  249.73 474,267 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCHEWAGE HARINDARSHANA P &02-589767  209,270

 2016  227.66 373,373 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCNTONGA JOSEPH MARCEL PENDA &02-590049  168,908

 2016  132.70 243,367 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCSTEVENS THOMAS F & KEITH03-147827  115,641

 2016  2,900.07 216,867 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCTAYLOR JANETTE03-148351  99,287

 2016  1,989.39 139,800 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCYINGLING CURTIS ALLEN04-156994  72,498

 2016  1,919.77 134,300 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCMAY BARBARA D & LARRY B05-168856  67,462

 2016  1,060.11 110,467 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCLAMBERT MICHAEL TODD &05-176085  58,609

 2016  1,943.62 108,100 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCEMMITSBURG HOUSING LLC05-177138  56,347

 2016  391.87 312,000 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCKING CHARLES W07-190654  143,466

 2016  120.14 328,900 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCCINQUE MARK RALPH ETAL07-190719  150,983

 2016  270.00 170,300 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCGRAHAM RENNIS E & ALLENE R07-196423  70,370

 2016  1,543.83 104,600 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCTIERNEY BARRIE N & SARA J07-208383  54,705

 2016  196.31 540,000 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCSILBERMAN BARRY &07-254628  235,684

 2016  240.14 308,200 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCLEGGIERI NANCY L07-589059  142,092

 2016  375.14 331,600 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCMILLER FREDERICK J JR &09-264612  151,043

 2016  406.82 165,000 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCDAVIS MELISSA09-296980  83,339

 2016  127.80 379,600 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCHOUSER JUDAH K &09-300244  170,863

 2016  307.73 145,000 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCBARRETT PATRICK J & MARGARET F09-306722  72,874

 2016  939.01 367,800 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCLEIZMAN SCOTT M & ILIANA M09-311467  166,816

 2016  247.66 144,400 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCCHANCE WADE09-318623  70,281

 2016  1,666.85 119,600 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCWILLIAMS ERIC JR & JESSICA12-290594  61,731

 2016  150.85 160,900 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCMERCER ROBERT L JR12-292473  81,353

 2016  160.58 152,800 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCLEFEBVRE GREGORY A JR12-294565  74,916
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 2016  1,418.87 118,100 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCWOLLARD GENE L15-343702  56,888

 2016  1,565.71 122,200 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCWOLLARD GENE L15-343745  61,928

 2016  1,106.33 293,367 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCCARTER EVERT F16-365947  138,636

 2016  430.81 351,600 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCSTEBBING DANIEL W & MEREDITH L18-397544  159,502

 2016  160.58 184,733 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCBRAN JUAN P20-394838  92,555

 2016  262.21 171,333 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCNORWOOD ROBERT L & CHARLOTTE L20-402571  86,292

 2016  371.16 154,067 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCTABBACHINO ELIZABETH20-402687  76,453

 2016  2,237.48 159,400 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCRUETTEN JOHN F & LORRAINE V20-403276  67,514

 2016  262.33 219,667 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCANDERSON ADAM C & TAMARA E21-419672  106,735

 2016  160.58 217,200 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCHUDNALL BROOKE T &21-422231  105,542

 2016  402.23 176,400 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCLEONS JOSHUA J &23-450879  88,170

 2016  127.80 56,000 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCBURNETT BESS R23-589395  42,209

 2016  1,658.66 126,300 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCDENTON W KIRK24-466248  58,813

 2016  160.00 140,700 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCMILLS WILLIAM T & ILONA S25-463420  70,026

 2016  639.00 145,600 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCJAYNE LAWRENCE F25-466772  72,795

 2016  613.50 125,600 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCHAWKINS STACY B &25-469011  64,827

 2016  636.90 151,000 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCDUNCAN SARA25-475364  74,907

 2016  503.86 128,400 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCPOWELL ASHLEIGH E25-475992  64,344

 2016  660.50 117,100 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCSTONE WILBUR L & CAROLYN A25-483669  61,151

 2016  632.42 136,500 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCARONHALT RONALD W & REGINA J25-485971  69,128

 2016  660.00 169,700 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCPISANO JOHN P25-486498  85,205

 2016  160.58 429,800 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCPARSON EARRETT W JR26-438446  191,838

 2016  1,787.59 227,767 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCBYRNES ANN M26-440211  114,819

 2016  391.38 324,700 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCFERGUSON JOHN T JR26-443121  148,523

 2016  262.33 428,967 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCFORD KATHY S26-444721  190,455

 2016  262.33 397,633 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCBIRCH ERROL OZKAN &26-444780  177,922

 2016  263.34 136,800 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCWOLF TIMOTHY J26-486122  69,364

 2016  691.71 193,400 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCTROUTMAN CHRISTOPHER S26-506786  94,397

 2016  505.85 143,600 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCGEORGE JAN V28-545096  72,205

 2016  329.62 137,600 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCBUZZELL SARAH E ETAL28-545525  69,873

 2016  237.89 140,400 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCBUCKLEY JOHN R &28-546068  69,610

 2016  237.66 137,200 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCMUSE HERMAN O28-548915  69,536
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 2016  1,958.16 128,400 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCMONROE JOSEPH M SR & VALLET G28-549253  67,678

 2016  700.13 162,600 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCDANIEL TERRI J28-551177  82,596

 2016  415.59 88,000 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCPERLA-BENITEZ RONNIE28-551258  39,772

 2016  483.02 182,133 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCWOODS KEVIN P ETAL28-555261  89,954

 2016  197.97 159,000 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCCORBIN AMY E28-556632  78,138

 2016  237.28 145,300 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCAYE SAN M28-562594  72,753

 2016  146.21 306,600 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCGROESCHELL WENDY28-573561  142,077

 2016  164.00 165,600 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCGUO XIN TING28-574495  81,820

 2016  127.80 168,067 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCTHOMAS DONNA M28-575394  84,216

 2016  146.21 169,200 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCOLIVA MIGUEL A & CLAUDIA N28-576846  83,659

 2016  148.23 280,600 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCBINGATATI MARIETA28-584555  130,626

 2016  237.66 88,000 0  23 2013 MUNICIPAL INVESTMENTS LLCHUSS KELLY PAIGE28-587651  38,765

$65,173.17

 123Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 13,478,210

 2016  133.42 5,800 0  26 JOSEPH WAYNE GERACIDOMER CLYDE R05-181534  333

 2016  509.71 22,900 0  26 JOSEPH WAYNE GERACIMCDONNELL DORIS M ESTATE OF06-189644  777

 2016  149.87 7,100 0  26 JOSEPH WAYNE GERACIHEROD MICHAEL A &09-233733  333

 2016  1,489.86 139,000 0  26 JOSEPH WAYNE GERACIJOHNSTON CHARLES N JR & EDITH A09-239510  7,773

 2016  1,114.73 70,700 0  26 JOSEPH WAYNE GERACIRE ASSET EV-SP LLC10-264073  1,115

 2016  554.91 39,100 0  26 JOSEPH WAYNE GERACICARMONA JOSE SANDOVAL21-418730  700

 2016  1,389.05 105,000 0  26 JOSEPH WAYNE GERACIYINGER DAVID H JR & MARY E24-457915  3,777

$5,341.55

 7Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 14,808

 2016  1,798.01 129,800 0  28 JASON & SANDRA STORMPITTENGER HARVEY M26-494222  27,500

$1,798.01

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 27,500

 2016  625.79 13,100 0  29 KAREN QUISPELIBEAU CLAYTON -TRUSTEES27-517021  626
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 2016  690.16 13,100 0  29 KAREN QUISPEMARTIN RICHARD D JR27-522254  690

$1,315.95

 2Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 1,316

 2016  1,121.12 12,000 0  30 JULIA LUJANHOWE CARL E & ROBERTA SUE20-396792  1,121

 2016  1,338.86 35,000 0  30 JULIA LUJANALLNUTT JAMES E & HELEN E27-507689  1,339

 2016  1,338.86 35,000 0  30 JULIA LUJANDRAGONUK STEPHEN P & LINDA J27-507697  1,339

$3,798.84

 3Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 3,799

$886,212.23

 156,883,329

Total # of Properties Sold

Total  Assessment

Total Sale Amount

 541


